

ITEM NO.51

COURT NO.11

SECTION XIV

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10795/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 15/12/2005 in LPA No.
2615/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

PRE-PAID TAXI/TSR WORKERS ASSN.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT.OF N.C.T OF DELHI & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 27/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Udit Singh, Adv.
Ms. Neelam Singh, Adv.
Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. W.A. Qadri, Adv.
Ms. Indira Shawhni, Adv.
Ms. Asha G. Nayar, Adv.
Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited in view of the peculiar facts of
the case.

(Arvind)
Sr. PA

(Vinod Kulvi)
Court Master