

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
 CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4852 OF 2009

PRE-PAID TAXI/TSR WORKERS ASSN.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GOVT.OF N.C.T OF DELHI & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/05/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
 (VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.
 Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.
 Mr. Zaid A., Adv.
 Mr. B.K. Balaramdas, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

List the matter on Thursday, 17th May, 2012 as a first case. If the learned Advocate is not in a position to attend the Court, he may make an alternative arrangement. However, it is clarified that no futher adjournment shall be granted.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
 Court Master

(M.S. NEGI)
 Court Master